

NOTARY

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: f85b71f1f79814f1520c

Receipt Date: 08-Aug-2022 01:31:48 pm

Receipt Amount: 20/-

Amount In Words: Twenty Rupees Only

Document Type : Affidavit

District Name : Dhanbad

Stamp Duty Paid By: DILIP KUMAR

Purpose of stamp duty paid : AFFIDAVIT

First Party Name: ARADHYA ENTERPRISES

Second Party Name: AS APPLICABLE

GRN Number: 2212668177

This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-

700

AFFIDAVIT



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुन: प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अधिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपूर्ण है कि

Rego: 17446/19)

Before: The Notary Public, Dhanbad.

Affidavit

I, Dilip Kumar, S/o. Late Ham Chandra Paswan, by faith-Hindu, by occupation -business, resident of Katras Road Matkuria, Dhanbad (Jharkhand), do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows :-

- That, I am Proprietor of M/S. ARADHHYA INTERPRISES, 1. at Katras Road, Matkuria, Lhanbac.
- 2. That, the total worth of property is Rs. 50, 67,000/-(Rupees Fifty Lacs sixtys even thousand) only
- 3. That, the statements made are true and correct to best of my knowledge and belief.
- That, I am swearing this afficavit to produce it 4. before the authority concerned of Nagar Nigam, Dhanbac for needful.

Verification

Solemnly affirmed before me by the deponent who isduly identified by Sri N. P. Swil

Advocate, Dhanbad

The statements made are true to my knowledge and belief.I sign this verification here Lhanbad on 08/08/2022. ARADHYA ENTERPRISES

14 p Kumon

(Deponent) Proprietor

Identified

NOTARY DnahbaAU

Aithorised u/s 297 (1) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973 (Act No 11 of 1974) & u/s (8) (1) of the Notaries Act 1952 (Act No 53 of 1952)

m

le

e •

edg at

e

MOB No. 9693887067, 9122371089 Email- r.ravishek@gmail.com

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that DILIP KUMAR (PAN:- BDCPK2047M) Son of Sri Ramchandar Paswan, resident at Katras Road, Matkuria, Dhanbad, Jharkhand-826001 has a Net Worth for the Financial Year 2021-22 is Rs. 50,67,900 -/-

It is based on our scrutiny of the books of accounts, records and documents, which is true and fair to the best of our knowledge and as per information provided to us. We attached computation of even date annexed to this report.

Place: Dhanbad

Date: 28th day of July, 2022

S. M.R. of CO. HARRIE ACCOUNTY

For S.K.M.R & CO
Chartered Accountants

(RAVISHEK KUMAR SINGH)
(Partner)

M. No. 422013

ARADHYA ENTERPRISES

Lip Jemmar

Proprietor

DILIP KUMAR KATRAS ROAD, MATKURIA DHANBAD, JHARKHAND-826001

DHANBAD, JHARKHAND-826001

AND OF NET WORLD AS ON 31-03-2022

COMPUTATION OF NET WORKET AS ON STOS	1 20 1 1 2 20 182
Company of the second of the s	B
Particulars	indicativation in
See Helital Land Comment of the Comment of the Comment	- AMOUN
	The state of the s

Particulars	BOOK VALUE	
	-AMOUNT- AMOUNT	
ASSETS		
NET WORTH	24,80,821.00	
Fixed Assets Investment in Business & Others Current Assets (Cash & Bank Balance) TOTAL ASSETS (A)	24,59,912.00	
	6,27,174.00	
	55,67,907.00	
LIABILITIES (B) NET WORTH (A-B) Rounded Off	5,00,000.00	
	50,67,907.00	
	50,67,900.00	
IN PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	and the state of t	

PLACE: DHANBAD · DATE: 28.07.2022

UDIN- 22422013ANUJUP6590

For. S.K.M.R & CO. **Chartered Accountants**

(CA. RAVISHEK KUMAR SINGH)

Partner M. No. 422013



ARADHYA ENTERPRISES

Di Lip dispressor